
a
 

MC-—052 
  

ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Polymer80, Inc. 

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address): FOR COURT USE ONLY 

Richard Giller 
SBN 117823 
Greenspoon Marder LLP 
1875 Century Park E, Ste 1900, Los Angeles, CA 90067-2519 

TELEPHONE NO.: 323-880-4250 FAXNO.: N/A 

  

NAME OF courT: Sacramento County Superior Court 
stREET ADDRESS: 720 9th Street 
maiLinc Appress: 720 9th Street 

city AnD ziPcope: Sacramento, CA 95814 
srancH NAME: Gordan D. Schaber Sacramento County Courthouse 

  

  

A ' s CASE NUMBER: CASE NAME: O'Sullivan v. Ghost Gunner Inc. 34-202 1-00302934-CU-PO-GD 
  

  HEARING DATE: October 6, 2023 
DEPT.: 27 TIME: 9:00 a.m. 

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF ATTORNEY'S 
MOTION TO BE RELIEVED AS COUNSEL—CIVIL serore Hon: Jill H. Talley pate actionrieo: June 17, 2021 

TRIAL DATE: No Trial Date Set       

1 

3. 

. Attorney and Represented Party. Attorney (name): Richard Giller Reservation #A-302934-0001 
is presently counsel of record for (name of party): Polymer80, Inc. 
in the above-captioned action or proceeding. 

. Reasons for Motion. Attorney makes this motion to be relieved as counsel under Code of Civil Procedure section 284(2) instead 
of filing a consent under section 284(1) for the following reasons (describe): 

Pursuant to California Rules of Professional Conduct Rule 3-700(C)(1)(d), attorneys for Polymer80, Inc. 

are seeking to withdraw as counsel due to irreconcilable differences that have arisen between Polymer80, 

Inc. and its attorneys, making it unreasonably difficult for the attorneys to carry out the employment 

effectively and continuing representation would no longer be in the best interest of the client. Polymer80, 

‘Inc., consents to Greenspoon Marder withdrawing as counsel of record in this case. We respectfully 

request that the Court stay or extend all current deadlines, including the 12/14/2023 Case Management 

Conference until such time as Polymer80, Inc. has substituted in new counsel and such new counsel has 
appeared before this Court. 

CJ Continued on Attachment 2. 

Service 

a. Attorney has 

(1) ] personally served the client with copies of the motion papers filed with this declaration. A copy of the proof of service 
will be filed with the court at least 5 days before the hearing. 

(2) served the client by mail at the client's last known address with copies of the motion papers served with this declaration. 
b. If the client has been served by mail at the client's last known address, attorney has 

(1) confirmed within the past 30 days that the address is current 
(a)[_] by mail, return receipt requested. 
(b) [__] by telephone. 
(c) L_] by conversation. 
(d) by other means (specify): 

By email dated 07/13/2023, the client provided Greenspoon Marder with their current 

company letterhead, which lists the current business address for Polymer80, Inc., as 

134 Lakes Blvd., Dayton, NV 89403. This is the same business address that 

Greenspoon Marder has had for Polymer80, Inc. since inception of this case. 

(Continued on reverse) 
Page 1 of 2 

Fon depies tt Mesceaet e DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF ATTORNEY'S apa och sae 284 
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.1362 

MC-082 [Rev. January 1, 2007] MOTION TO BE RELIEVED AS COUNSEL—CIVIL www.courtinfo.ca.gov 

BY
 
F
A
X



MC—052 
  

CASE NAME: CASE NUMBER: 

O'Sullivan v. Ghost Gunner Inc. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GD 
        

3. b. (2)[{_] been unable to confirm that the address is current or to locate a more current address for the client after making the 
following efforts: 

(a) [_] mailing the motion papers to the client's last known address, return receipt requested. 

(b) [__] calling the client's last known telephone number or numbers. 

(c) [__] contacting persons familiar with the client (specify): 

(d) [_] conducting a search (describe): 

(e) _] other (specify): 

c. Even if attorney has been unable to serve the client with the moving papers, the court should grant attorney's motion to be 
relieved as counsel of record (explain): 

4. The next hearing scheduled in this action or proceeding 

a. [__] is not yet set. 
b. [_] is set as follows (specify the date, time, and place): 

12/14/2023 at 1:30 p.m. in Dept. 27, Gordon D. Schaber Sacramento County Courthouse 
C, concerns (describe the subject matter of the hearing): 

Case Management Conference - Complex 

[_] Continued on Attachment 4. 

5. * The following additional hearings and other proceedings (including discovery matters) are presently scheduled in this case (for each, 
describe the date, time, place, and subject matter): 

| Continued on Attachment 5. 

6. Trial in this action or proceeding 

a. (Z] is not yet set. 

b. | ] is set as follows (specify the date, time, and place):   

7. Other. Other matters that the court should consider in determining whether to grant this motion are the following (explain): 

Should this motion to be relieved as counsel be granted, withdrawing counsel and Polymer80, Inc. 

respectfully request that the court stay or extend all current deadlines until such time as Polymer80, Inc. has 
substituted in new counsel and such new counsel has appeared before this Court. 

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Date: July 25, 2023 

@¢ Smee 

Richard Giller 4 (e- wile 
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) 

8. Number of pages attached: 

  
MC-052 [Rev. January 1, 2007] DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF ATTORNEY'S Page 2 of 2 

MOTION TO BE RELIEVED AS COUNSEL—CIVIL



nA 
-& 

Ww
 

WN 
Nn 

WwW 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28     

PROOF OF SERVICE 

Kelley and Denis O’Sullivan, et al. v. Ghost Gunner Inc., et al. 

Case No. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GDS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) 

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 
eighteen years and not a party to the action. My business address is 1875 Century Park East, Suite 
1900, Los Angeles, California 90067. On July 25, 2023, I served the document(s) on the interested 
parties in this action as follows: 

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF ATTORNEY’S MOTION TO BE RELIEVED 
AS COUNSEL-CIVIL 

By placing U the original M1 a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows: 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST) 

Ol BY E-MAIL SERVICE: By agreement of the parties, e-mail shall equal personal service. 

M BY ELECTRONIC MAIL- I caused the foregoing document(s) to be served on all parties 
at the e-mail addresses listed herein. 

M1 BY MAIL: The envelope was mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am “readily 
familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. 
Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day with 
postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of business. 
I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal 
cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after service of deposit for 
mailing in affidavit. 

M BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: By causing such envelope to be deposited or delivered in 
a box or other facility regularly maintained by Federal Express authorized to receive 
documents, or delivering to a courier or driver authorized by said express service carrier to 
receive documents, the copy of the foregoing document in a sealed envelope designated by 
the express service carrier, addressed as stated above, with fees for overnight (next business 
day) delivery paid or provided for and causing such envelope to be delivered by said 
express service carrier on [Insert Date]. 

O BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered the foregoing document(s) to the 
addressee(s) specified. 

M [State] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed July 25, 2023, at Los Angeles, California. 

Terega Pepéz 

| 
PROOF OF SERVICE  



Co 
Oo
 

N
 

A
 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28     

SERVICE LIST 
Kelley and Denis O'Sullivan, et al. v. Ghost Gunner Inc., et al. 

Case No. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GDS 

Via E-Mail 

Robert J. Nelson, Esq. 
Caitlin M. Nelson, Esq. 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & 
BERNSTEIN, LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29" Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111-339 

Telephone: 415.956.1000 
Facsimile: 415.956.1008 
E-Mail: melson@Ichb.com 

cnelson@Icbhb.com 

Via E-Mail 

Jonathan Lowry (pro hac vice pending) 
Christa Nicols (pro hac vice pending) 
BRADY UNITED AGAINS GUN 
VIOLANCE 
840 First Street, NE Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20002 

Telephone: 202.370.8100 
Facsimile: 202.898.8100 
E-Mail: jlowy@bradyunited.org 

cnicols@pbradyunited.org 

Via E-Mail 

David A. Melton 
Molly A. Flores 
MaryJo Smart 
POTER SCOTT LAW FIRM 
350 University Ave, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 

Telephone: 916.929.1481 
Facsimile : 916.927.3706 
E-Mail: dmelton@porterscott.com 

mfloresOporterscott.com 

msmartgnorterscott.com 

Attorneys For Plaintiffs 
KELLEY AND DENIS O’SULLIVAN, IN 
THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND 
KELLEY O’SULLIVAN AS ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE ESTATE OF TARA O’SULLIVAN, 
DECEASED. 

Attorneys For Plaintiffs 
KELLEY AND DENIS O’SULLIVAN, IN 
THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND 
KELLEY O’SULLIVAN AS ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE ESTATE OF TARA O’SULLIVAN, 
DECEASED. 

2 
PROOF OF SERVICE  



nA 
F&F 

Ww
W 

N
 

Co 
CO

 
N
D
 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28     

Via E-Mail 

Anthony M. Pisciotti 
Danny Lallis 
Ryan Erdreich 
PISCIOTTI LALLIS ERDREICH, P.C. 
30 Columbia Turnpike, Suite 205 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 

Telephone: (973) 245-8100 
Facsimile: (973) 245-8101 
E-Mail: apisciottiapisciotti.com 

dlallis@oisciotti.com 
rerdreich@pisciotti.com 

  

Via E-Mail 

Richard Linkert 

MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME LLP 

3638 American River Drive 

Sacramento, CA 95864-4711 

E-Mail: rlinkert@mathenvsears.com 

Via E-Mail 

Grant D. Waterkotte 
Tina M. Robinson 
PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN PC 
5901 W. Century Blvd., Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

Telephone: (310) 649-5772 
Facsimile: (310) 649-5777 

Email: gwaterkotte@pettitkohn.com 

trobinson@pettitkohn.com 

Via E-Mail 

William A. Jenkins, Esq. 
ERICKSEN ARBUTHNOT 
100 Howe Ave., Ste. 110S 

Sacramento, CA 95825 

E-Mail: wjenkins@ericksenarbuthnot.com 

Telephone: (916) 483-5181 ext.223 

Facsimile: (916) 483-7558 

5 

Attorneys for Defendants 
JAMES TROMBLEE, JR., D/B/A 
USPATRIOTARMORY.COM 

Attorneys for Defendant 
JUGGERNAUT TACTICAL, INC. 
D/B/A JTACTICAL.COM 

Attorneys for Defendant 
GHOST GUNNER INC., d/b/a 
GHOSTGUNNER.NET 

Attorneys for Defendant 
WM. C. ANDERSON, INC., d/b/a 
ANDERSONMANUFACTURING.COM 

PROOF OF SERVICE  



Via E-Mail 

Sean A. Brady 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

Telephone: 562-216-4444 
Facsimile : 562-216-4445 

E-Mail: sbradv@bmichellawvers.com 

Via E-Mail 

David H. Pollock 
JACOBSEN & MCELROY PC 
2401 American River Drive, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Telephone: (916) 971-4100 Ext. 231 
Facsimile: (916) 971-4150 

Attorneys for Defendants 

RYAN BEEZLEY AND BOB BEEZLEY 
d/b/a RBTACTICIALTOOLING.COM, 
THUNDER GUNS LIC, d/b/a 
THUNDERTACTICAL.COM, GHOST 
FIREARMS LLC, d/b/a GRID 
DEFENSE and GHOSTRIFLES.COM, 
and BLACKHAWK 
MANUFACTURING GROUP INC., 
d/b/a 80PERCENTARMS. COM, 
MATRIX ARMS, d/b/a 
MATRIXARMS.COM, JAMES 
MADISON TACTICAL LIC, d/b/a 
JAMESMADISONTACTICAL.COM, 
MFY TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC, 
d/b/a SDTACTICAL.COM, TACTICAL 
GEAR HEADS LLC, d/b/a 80- 
LOWER.COM, AR- 
15LOWERRECEIVERS.COM, JSD 
SUPPLY, d/b/a JSDSUPPLY.COM and 
80PERCENTGUYS.COM 

Email: dpollock@jacobsenmcelroy.com 

Via U.S. Mail 

M-16 PARTS SUPPLY LLC, d/b/a M-16PARTS.COM 
c/o Terry J. Weisflog 
5918 England Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32808 

Via U.S. Mail 

INDUSTRY ARMAMENT INC., d/b/a 
AMERICANWEAPONSCOMPONENTS.COM 
CT Corp Trust Co 
1209 N Orange Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801-1120 

4 
      PROOF OF SERVICE  



oOo 
Oo
 
N
D
 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

| 

28     

Via U.S. Mail 

Bar of California 

Office of Special Admissions and 
Specialization 
180 Howard Street 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

Via Overnight Mail Only 

Polymer80, Inc. 
134 Lakes Blvd. 
Dayton, NV 89403 

5 
PROOF OF SERVICE  


