

 Attorney and Represented Party. Attorney (name): Richard Giller is presently counsel of record for (name of party): Polymer80, Inc. in the above-captioned action or proceeding. Reservation #A-302934-0001

2. Reasons for Motion. Attorney makes this motion to be relieved as counsel under Code of Civil Procedure section 284(2) instead of filing a consent under section 284(1) for the following reasons (describe):

Pursuant to California Rules of Professional Conduct Rule 3-700(C)(1)(d), attorneys for Polymer80, Inc. are seeking to withdraw as counsel due to irreconcilable differences that have arisen between Polymer80, Inc. and its attorneys, making it unreasonably difficult for the attorneys to carry out the employment effectively and continuing representation would no longer be in the best interest of the client. Polymer80, Inc., consents to Greenspoon Marder withdrawing as counsel of record in this case. We respectfully request that the Court stay or extend all current deadlines, including the 12/14/2023 Case Management Conference until such time as Polymer80, Inc. has substituted in new counsel and such new counsel has appeared before this Court.

Continued on Attachment 2.

3. Service

a.	Attorney	has
a.	ALLOHIEV	Has

(1) personally served the client with copies of the motion papers filed with this declaration. A copy of the proof of service will be filed with the court at least 5 days before the hearing.

(2) served the client by mail at the client's last known address with copies of the motion papers served with this declaration.

b. If the client has been served by mail at the client's last known address, attorney has

(1) confirmed within the past 30 days that the address is current

(a) by mail, return receipt requested.

b) by telephone.

by conversation.

(d) by other means (specify):

By email dated 07/13/2023, the client provided Greenspoon Marder with their current company letterhead, which lists the current business address for Polymer80, Inc., as 134 Lakes Blvd., Dayton, NV 89403. This is the same business address that Greenspoon Marder has had for Polymer80, Inc. since inception of this case.

(Continued on reverse)

Page 1 of 2

MC-052 CASE NAME: CASE NUMBER: O'Sullivan v. Ghost Gunner Inc. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GD 3. b. (2) been unable to confirm that the address is current or to locate a more current address for the client after making the mailing the motion papers to the client's last known address, return receipt requested. calling the client's last known telephone number or numbers. contacting persons familiar with the client (specify): conducting a search (describe): other (specify): c. Even if attorney has been unable to serve the client with the moving papers, the court should grant attorney's motion to be relieved as counsel of record (explain): 4. The next hearing scheduled in this action or proceeding is not yet set. b. is set as follows (specify the date, time, and place): 12/14/2023 at 1:30 p.m. in Dept. 27, Gordon D. Schaber Sacramento County Courthouse c. concerns (describe the subject matter of the hearing): Case Management Conference - Complex Continued on Attachment 4. 5. • The following additional hearings and other proceedings (including discovery matters) are presently scheduled in this case (for each, describe the date, time, place, and subject matter): Continued on Attachment 5. Trial in this action or proceeding a. is not yet set. is set as follows (specify the date, time, and place): 7. Other. Other matters that the court should consider in determining whether to grant this motion are the following (explain): Should this motion to be relieved as counsel be granted, withdrawing counsel and Polymer80, Inc. respectfully request that the court stay or extend all current deadlines until such time as Polymer80, Inc. has substituted in new counsel and such new counsel has appeared before this Court. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: July 25, 2023 Richard Giller (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

8. Number of pages attached:

1 PROOF OF SERVICE Kelley and Denis O'Sullivan, et al. v. Ghost Gunner Inc., et al. 2 Case No. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GDS 3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 4 SS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 5 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 6 eighteen years and not a party to the action. My business address is 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1900, Los Angeles, California 90067. On July 25, 2023, I served the document(s) on the interested 7 parties in this action as follows: DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF ATTORNEY'S MOTION TO BE RELIEVED 8 AS COUNSEL-CIVIL 9 By placing □ the original ☑ a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows: 10 SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST) 11 BY E-MAIL SERVI CE: By agreement of the parties, e-mail shall equal personal service. 12 BY ELECTRONIC MAIL- I caused the foregoing document(s) to be served on all parties at the e-mail addresses listed herein. 13 $\sqrt{}$ BY MAIL: The envelope was mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am "readily 14 familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day with 15 postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of business. 16 I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after service of deposit for 17 mailing in affidavit. 18 BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: By causing such envelope to be deposited or delivered in a box or other facility regularly maintained by Federal Express authorized to receive 19 documents, or delivering to a courier or driver authorized by said express service carrier to receive documents, the copy of the foregoing document in a sealed envelope designated by 20 the express service carrier, addressed as stated above, with fees for overnight (next business day) delivery paid or provided for and causing such envelope to be delivered by said 21 express service carrier on [Insert Date]. 22 BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered the foregoing document(s) to the addressee(s) specified. 23 \square [State] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 24 foregoing is true and correct. 25 Executed July 25, 2023, at Los Angeles, California. 26 27 28

SERVICE LIST Kelley and Denis O'Sullivan, et al. v. Ghost Gunner Inc., et al. Case No. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GDS Via E-Mail Robert J. Nelson, Esq. Caitlin M. Nelson, Esq. KELLEY AND DENIS O'SULLIVAN THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND AND THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND AND THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND THEIR	
Case No. 34-2021-00302934-CU-PO-GDS Via E-Mail Robert J. Nelson, Esq. Caitlin M. Nelson, Esq. KELLEY AND DENIS O'SULLIVAN	
4 Via E-Mail Robert J. Nelson, Esq. Caitlin M. Nelson, Esq. KELLEY AND DENIS O'SULLIVAN	
75 Robert J. Nelson, Esq. Caitlin M. Nelson, Esq. **ELLEY AND DENIS O'SULLIVAN NELLEY	
Caitlin M. Nelson, Esq. KELLEY AND DENIS O'SULLIVAN	
I TIBIL II DOIL OIL INCIT III	
7 BERNSTEIN, LLP 275 Battery Street, 29 th Floor KELLEY O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE OF TARA O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE O'S ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE OF TARA O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE O'S TARA O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE OF TARA O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINITED FOR THE ESTATE	
8 San Francisco, CA 94111-339 DECEASED.	LLIVAIN,
9 Telephone: 415.956.1000 Facsimile: 415.956.1008	
E-Mail: rnelson@lchb.com cnelson@lcbhb.com	
11	
12 Via E-Mail	
Jonathan Lowry (pro hac vice pending) Christa Nicols (pro hac vice pending) Attorneys For Plaintiffs KELLEY AND DENIS O'SULLIVAN	<i>TN</i>
14 BRADY UNITED AGAINS GUN THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AT	THEIR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY AND KELLEY O'SULLIVAN AS ADMINISTRATOR
15 840 First Street, NE Suite 400 FOR THE ESTATE OF TARA O'SU. Washington, DC 20002 DECEASED.	
Telephone: 202.370.8100	
Facsimile: 202.898.8100 E-Mail: jlowy@bradyunited.org	
18 <u>cnicols@bradyunited.org</u>	
19 Via E-Mail	
20	
David A. Melton Molly A. Flores	
22 MaryJo Smart POTER SCOTT LAW FIRM	
23 350 University Ave, Suite 200 Sacramento, CA	
24 Telephone: 916.929.1481	
Facsimile: 916.927.3706 E-Mail: dmelton@porterscott.com	
L-Man. direction disporter scott. com	
26 mfloresOporterscott.com	
mflores Opertorscott com	

1	X7: TO 3.6 1	
1	Via E-Mail	Attorneys for Defendants
2	Anthony M. Pisciotti Danny Lallis	JAMES TROMBLEE, JR., D/B/A
3	Ryan Erdreich	USPATRIOTARMORY.COM
4	PISCIOTTI LALLIS ERDREICH, P.C. 30 Columbia Turnpike, Suite 205	
5	Florham Park, NJ 07932	
6	Telephone: (973) 245-8100 Facsimile: (973) 245-8101	
7	E-Mail: apisciottiapisciotti.com dlallis@oisciotti.com	
8	rerdreich@pisciotti.com	
9	<u>Via E-Mail</u>	
10	Richard Linkert	Attorneys for Defendant
11	MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME LLP 3638 American River Drive	JUGGERNAUT TACTICAL, INC.
12	Sacramento, CA 95864-4711	D/B/A <u>JTACTICAL.COM</u>
13	E-Mail: rlinkert@mathenvsears.com	
14	Via E-Mail	
15	Grant D. Waterkotte Tina M. Robinson	Attorneys for Defendant
16	PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN PC	GHOST GUNNER INC., d/b/a GHOSTGUNNER.NET
17	5901 W. Century Blvd., Suite 1100 Los Angeles, CA 90045	GITOSI GOTVIZICIVEI
18	Telephone: (310) 649-5772	
19	Facsimile: (310) 649-5777 Email: gwaterkotte@pettitkohn.com	
20	trobinson@pettitkohn.com	
21		
22	<u>Via E-Mail</u>	
23	William A. Jenkins, Esq. ERICKSEN ARBUTHNOT	Attorneys for Defendant
24	100 Howe Ave., Ste. 110S	WM. C. ANDERSON, INC., d/b/a ANDERSONMANUFACTURING.COM
	Sacramento, CA 95825 E-Mail: wjenkins@ericksenarbuthnot.com	
25	Telephone: (916) 483-5181 ext.223	
26	Facsimile: (916) 483-7558	
27		
28		

1	<u>Via E-Mail</u>	444-1 C. D. C. J
2	Sean A. Brady	Attorneys for Defendants
3	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW	RYAN BEEZLEY AND BOB BEEZLEY d/b/a RBTACTICIALTOOLING.COM,
4	180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802	THUNDER GUNS LLC, d/b/a THUNDERTACTICAL.COM, GHOST
5	Telephone: 562-216-4444	FIREARMS LLC, d/b/a GRID DEFENSE and GHOSTRIFLES.COM,
6	Facsimile: 562-216-4445	and BLACKHAWK MANUFACTURING GROUP INC.,
	E-Mail: sbradv@bmichellawvers.com	d/b/a 80PERCENTARMS.COM, MATRIX ARMS, d/b/a
7		MATRIXARMS.COM, JAMES MADISON TACTICAL LLC, d/b/a
8		JAMESMADISONTACTICAL.COM, MFY TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC,
9		d/b/a 5DTACTICAL.COM, TACTICAL GEAR HEADS LLC, d/b/a 80-
10		LOWER.COM; AR- 15LOWERRECEIVERS.COM, JSD
11		SUPPLY, d/b/a JSDSUPPLY.COM and 80PERCENTGUYS.COM
12		OUT ERCENTGUTS.COM
13		
14	Via E-Mail	
15	David H. Pollock	
16	JACOBSEN & MCELROY PC 2401 American River Drive, Suite 100	
17	Sacramento, CA 95825	
18	Telephone: (916) 971-4100 Ext. 231 Facsimile: (916) 971-4150	
19	Email: dpollock@jacobsenmcelroy.com	
20		
	Via U.S. Mail	
21	M-16 PARTS SUPPLY LLC, d/b/a M-16PARTS.COM c/o Terry J. Weisflog	4
22	c/o Terry J. Weisflog 5918 England Avenue Orlando, FL 32808	
23		
24	Via U.S. Mail	
25	INDUSTRY ARMAMENT INC., d/b/a AMERICANWEAPONSCOMPONENTS.COM	
26	CT Corp Trust Co	
27	1209 N Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801-1120	
28		

1	
1	Via U.S. Mail
2	Bar of California
3	Office of Special Admissions and Specialization
4	180 Howard Street San Francisco, CA 94105
5	Via Overnight Mail Only
6	
7	Polymer80, Inc. 134 Lakes Blvd.
8	Dayton, NV 89403
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	•
17	
18	
19	
20	
21 22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

PROOF OF SERVICE